©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
February, 2010 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
PN2222/D
PN2222, PN2222A
General Purpose
Transistors
NPN Silicon

ts − 225 ns
Fall Time tf − 60 ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
PN2222G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
PN2222AG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
PN2222ARLRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
PN2222ARLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
PN2222ARLRM TO−92 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
PN2222ARLRMG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
PN2222ARLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.